GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UN-STARRED QUESTION No.260

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.02.2017

MODERNISATION OF ANGANWADI CENTRES UNDER NAND GHAR YOJANA

260. SHRI DILIP PATEL:
Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has identified Anganwadi Centres in the State of Gujarat to be modernised under Nand Ghar Yojana; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIMATI KRISHNA RAJ)

(a) & (b) No, Madam. However, under the Integrated Child Development Services (ICDS)
Scheme, Anganwadi Centre Buildings have been sanctioned for construction and upgradation in the State of Gujarat, as per details given below:

Sl.No. Year Construction | Upgradation Remarks
1. 2013-14 1658 2221 ICDS funded
2. 2014-15 -- 6429 - do-
3. 2016-17 250 -- In convergence with
MGNREGS

The identification of Anganwadi Centres for construction and upgradation is done by the

State Government.
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